
MXAlps

Résultats 2021 - Classement Scratch

 

Clas.
scratc

Dossard Nom Club Cat. Clas.
cat.

Temps    Ecart /
1er

Pays

1
 

4078
 

Dmitry MITYAEV
 

ADIDAS TERREX
 

Senior
sH

1
 

08:34:32
 

00:00:00
 

RUS (Russie)
 

2
 

4081
 

Mathieu BLANCHARD
 

Salomon
 

Senior
sH

2
 

09:03:17
 

00:28:45
 

CAN (Canada)
 

3
 

4075
 

Sebastien BUET
 

NUTRATLETIC
 

Senior
sH

3
 

09:12:40
 

00:38:08
 

FRA (France)
 

4
 

4004
 

Ragna DEBATS
 

Merrell
 

Master
1F

1
 

09:38:20
 

01:03:48
 

NED (Pays-Bas)
 

5
 

4046
 

Maryline NAKACHE
 

TSL Oxitis HG sport
 

Senior
sF

1
 

09:58:55
 

01:24:23
 

FRA (France)
 

6
 

4051
 

Benoît GUYOT
  

Senior
sH

4
 

10:15:40
 

01:41:08
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

7
 

4047
 

Ekaterina MITYAEVA
 

ADIDAS OUTDOOR / RUSSIA
 

Senior
sF

2
 

10:17:00
 

01:42:28
 

RUS (Russie)
 

8
 

4110
 

Marie BRON
 

D-Team / Teysalpi
 

Senior
sF

3
 

10:45:44
 

02:11:12
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

9
 

4010
 

Jean-Jacques MEYRONEINC
 

BAC
 

Master
1H

1
 

10:47:54
 

02:13:22
 

FRA (France)
 

10
 

4273
 

Jean Marc BILLET
 

LEMAN Triathlon
 

Senior
sH

5
 

10:50:17
 

02:15:45
 

FRA (France)
 

11
 

4015
 

Julien DESSAUVAGES
  

Master
1H

2
 

10:51:29
 

02:16:57
 

FRA (France)
 

12
 

4202
 

Fred MONNET
 

La Batoue
 

Senior
sH

6
 

11:02:00
 

02:27:28
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

13
 

4016
 

Sean VAN COURT
 

Team InStinct
 

Master
1H

3
 

11:06:13
 

02:31:41
 

FRA (France)
 

14
 

4142
 

Josselin GORCE
 

Athlétic Club Pays des 
 

Senior
sH

7
 

11:15:17
 

02:40:45
 

FRA (France)
 

15
 

4196
 

Damien RENOU
  

Senior
sH

8
 

11:17:46
 

02:43:14
 

FRA (France)
 

16
 

4021
 

Florian OLIVIER
 

Team Cimalp
 

Master
1H

4
 

11:18:03
 

02:43:31
 

FRA (France)
 

17
 

4082
 

Jules HENRY
 

T-R-T Monthey
 

Senior
sH

9
 

11:22:53
 

02:48:21
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

18
 

4070
 

Nicolas JOLIVET
  

Senior
sH

10
 

11:22:54
 

02:48:22
 

GER (Allemagne)
 

19
 

4074
 

Vincent TENRET
  

Senior
sH

11
 

11:30:46
 

02:56:14
 

FRA (France)
 

20
 

4058
 

Stephan UTZ
 

Arrow Running
 

Senior
sH

12
 

11:33:18
 

02:58:46
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

21
 

4136
 

Yannick WIDMER
 

Yannick widmer
 

Senior
sH

13
 

11:37:15
 

03:02:43
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

22
 

4106
 

Igor JOUSSON
 

Rolex Sport
 

Master
1H

5
 

11:43:40
 

03:09:08
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

23
 

4276
 

Olivier VAN GULCK
 

Fartleck
 

Senior
sH

14
 

11:53:53
 

03:19:21
 

BEL (Belgique)
 

24
 

4068
 

Alexandre QUETTIER
  

Senior
sH

15
 

11:57:19
 

03:22:47
 

FRA (France)
 

25
 

4017
 

Christof HUBER
 

Trail-Maniacs
 

Master
1H

6
 

11:59:59
 

03:25:27
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

26
 

4185
 

Leona KNÜSEL
  

Senior
sF

4
 

12:11:00
 

03:36:28
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

27
 

4241
 

François FARQUET
 

Ademus.ch
 

Senior
sH

16
 

12:13:14
 

03:38:42
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

28
 

4139
 

Thomas ROBYR
  

Senior
sH

17
 

12:15:13
 

03:40:41
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

29
 

4128
 

John PAGET
  

Senior
sH

18
 

12:16:37
 

03:42:05
 

FRA (France)
 

30
 

4083
 

Anthony THUNUS
 

ANTHONY THUNUS
 

Senior
sH

19
 

12:21:00
 

03:46:28
 

BEL (Belgique)
 

31
 

4134
 

Brice BIDAL
 

Leman Running/Evian Off
 

Senior
sH

20
 

12:21:08
 

03:46:36
 

FRA (France)
 

32
 

4138
 

Loïc VALLAT
  

Senior
sH

21
 

12:23:17
 

03:48:45
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

33
 

4205
 

Samuel ANTOINE
  

Senior
sH

22
 

12:23:54
 

03:49:22
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

34
 

4195
 

Frédéric OGUEY
  

Senior
sH

23
 

12:24:54
 

03:50:22
 

SUI (Suisse)
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scratc

Dossard Nom Club Cat. Clas.
cat.

Temps    Ecart /
1er

Pays

35
 

4140
 

Alexis DAUTCOURT
 

Team Gilbert Déroule
 

Senior
sH

24
 

12:24:55
 

03:50:23
 

FRA (France)
 

36
 

4198
 

Sebastian KOPP
 

Trail-Maniacs
 

Senior
sH

25
 

12:28:51
 

03:54:19
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

37
 

4242
 

James COLE
  

Senior
sH

26
 

12:29:05
 

03:54:33
 

GBR (Royaume-Uni)
 

38
 

4125
 

Leo BORGATTA
  

Senior
sH

27
 

12:36:33
 

04:02:01
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

39
 

4084
 

Enno DE LANGE
  

Master
1H

7
 

12:52:48
 

04:18:16
 

NED (Pays-Bas)
 

40
 

4127
 

Simon MISCHLER
  

Senior
sH

28
 

12:53:10
 

04:18:38
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

41
 

4184
 

Noémie HATTICH
  

Senior
sF

5
 

12:56:49
 

04:22:17
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

42
 

4034
 

Erick CLAIRON
  

Master
2H

1
 

12:58:44
 

04:24:12
 

FRA (France)
 

43
 

4069
 

Julien BERNA
  

Senior
sH

29
 

13:05:06
 

04:30:34
 

FRA (France)
 

44
 

4104
 

Yannick GUILLOU
  

Master
1H

8
 

13:05:07
 

04:30:35
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

45
 

4073
 

Jean-Pierre PERRET
  

Senior
sH

30
 

13:07:17
 

04:32:45
 

FRA (France)
 

46
 

4271
 

Joao NEVES
  

Senior
sH

31
 

13:07:59
 

04:33:27
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

47
 

4272
 

Raphael PY
 

Club Alpin Besançon
 

Senior
sH

32
 

13:12:02
 

04:37:30
 

FRA (France)
 

48
 

4208
 

Grégoire PERRAUDIN
 

Les 2 coureurs fous de 
 

Espoi
+JH

1
 

13:13:29
 

04:38:57
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

49
 

4071
 

Bruno CORDEIRO
  

Senior
sH

33
 

13:13:49
 

04:39:17
 

POR (Portugal)
 

50
 

4217
 

Jerome GAUDIN
 

NCS Trailéman
 

Master
1H

9
 

13:20:57
 

04:46:25
 

FRA (France)
 

51
 

4027
 

Markus BACHMANN
  

Master
2H

2
 

13:21:47
 

04:47:15
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

52
 

4050
 

Thomas LERICHE
 

Dole AC
 

Senior
sH

34
 

13:22:52
 

04:48:20
 

FRA (France)
 

53
 

4114
 

Raphaël DEVANTAY
  

Senior
sH

35
 

13:24:02
 

04:49:30
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

54
 

4112
 

Paul PATTON
 

ADOT 25
 

Senior
sH

36
 

13:27:22
 

04:52:50
 

FRA (France)
 

55
 

4022
 

Mario MARTINEZ SERON
  

Master
1H

10
 

13:32:50
 

04:58:18
 

ESP (Espagne)
 

56
 

4102
 

Jerome MAUCHAND
 

Team Running Conseil 77
 

Master
1H

11
 

13:33:08
 

04:58:36
 

FRA (France)
 

56
 

4193
 

Adrien ROTA
 

MEGA / RUNNING CONSEIL 
 

Senior
sH

37
 

13:33:08
 

04:58:36
 

FRA (France)
 

58
 

4240
 

Yorick BISELX
 

Hauteurs & Horizons
 

Senior
sH

38
 

13:33:28
 

04:58:56
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

59
 

4096
 

 LANÇON MAHESH
 

Ecotrail Genève
 

Master
1H

12
 

13:49:38
 

05:15:06
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

60
 

4182
 

Jennifer WEBER
 

Meddys LWT Koblenz, Har
 

Senior
sF

6
 

13:49:39
 

05:15:07
 

GER (Allemagne)
 

61
 

4230
 

Richard BERARD
 

TEAM LA TRACE
 

Master
2H

3
 

13:52:15
 

05:17:43
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

62
 

4018
 

Antoine ROSSOPOULOS
  

Master
1H

13
 

13:52:37
 

05:18:05
 

GRE (Grèce)
 

63
 

4007
 

Robert DOLOWICZ
  

Master
1H

14
 

13:53:13
 

05:18:41
 

POL (Pologne)
 

64
 

4122
 

David DUBOIS
 

Running Connexion
 

Senior
sH

39
 

14:01:34
 

05:27:02
 

FRA (France)
 

65
 

4005
 

Davide GNONI
 

Gnoni
 

Master
1H

15
 

14:02:25
 

05:27:53
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

65
 

4237
 

Valentin MOTTIER
 

Murtotrum Alpin Racing
 

Senior
sH

40
 

14:02:25
 

05:27:53
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

67
 

4157
 

Andras KULCSAR
  

Master
1H

16
 

14:07:54
 

05:33:22
 

HUN (Hongrie)
 

68
 

4175
 

Heinz LOHER
 

trailteamfreiamt
 

Master
2H

4
 

14:08:30
 

05:33:58
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

69
 

4044
 

Marion CARTIER
 

Team pichon
 

Senior
sF

7
 

14:09:49
 

05:35:17
 

FRA (France)
 

69
 

4063
 

Fabien TOURNIER
 

Team Pichon
 

Senior
sH

41
 

14:09:49
 

05:35:17
 

FRA (France)
 

71
 

4144
 

Ineke IMBO
 

Trailodge Ultra Team
 

Master
1F

2
 

14:18:28
 

05:43:56
 

BEL (Belgique)
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Pays

72
 

4167
 

Heinz BIEDERMANN
 

SAC Weissenstein
 

Master
2H

5
 

14:19:41
 

05:45:09
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

73
 

4124
 

Antoine CHRISTE
  

Senior
sH

42
 

14:20:13
 

05:45:41
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

74
 

4180
 

Clio BERNASCONI
 

Aheadband
 

Senior
sF

8
 

14:21:45
 

05:47:13
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

75
 

4131
 

Julian MENDEZ
  

Senior
sH

43
 

14:23:36
 

05:49:04
 

FRA (France)
 

75
 

4233
 

Hariett LIAUDET
  

Senior
sF

9
 

14:23:36
 

05:49:04
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

77
 

4111
 

Isabella BURCZAK
 

Triviera
 

Senior
sF

10
 

14:29:29
 

05:54:57
 

CAN (Canada)
 

78
 

4086
 

Gaël CIER
 

Running Conseils
 

Master
1F

3
 

14:29:30
 

05:54:58
 

FRA (France)
 

79
 

4192
 

Sebastian GUYAU
 

sebastian guyau
 

Senior
sH

44
 

14:30:55
 

05:56:23
 

FRA (France)
 

80
 

4259
 

Pascal SOBRINO
  

Master
2H

6
 

14:32:36
 

05:58:04
 

FRA (France)
 

81
 

4006
 

Alexandre TAVERNEY
  

Master
1H

17
 

14:36:36
 

06:02:04
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

82
 

4248
 

Nicolas VALETTE
 

Rillette & Andouille
 

Master
1H

18
 

14:40:16
 

06:05:44
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

83
 

4187
 

Stefan SCHOENENBERGER
  

Senior
sH

45
 

14:46:48
 

06:12:16
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

84
 

4032
 

Patrick COTASSON
  

Master
2H

7
 

14:48:18
 

06:13:46
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

84
 

4152
 

Michel BEAUD
  

Master
1H

19
 

14:48:18
 

06:13:46
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

86
 

4169
 

Stéphane GEHIN
 

US VENTRON
 

Master
2H

8
 

14:49:55
 

06:15:23
 

FRA (France)
 

87
 

4171
 

Heinz Sven RITSCHARD
 

Vegan Trailrunner
 

Master
2H

9
 

14:51:01
 

06:16:29
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

88
 

4270
 

Thierry BOROWIEC
 

Crapast
 

Master
2H

10
 

14:52:37
 

06:18:05
 

FRA (France)
 

89
 

4116
 

Sutovs IGORS
 

Suunto Latvia
 

Senior
sH

46
 

14:54:56
 

06:20:24
 

LAT (Lettonie)
 

90
 

4145
 

Myriam SAVARY
 

Savary
 

Master
1F

4
 

14:58:49
 

06:24:17
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

91
 

4190
 

Romain CHAPELET
 

Team insolent
 

Senior
sH

47
 

15:01:02
 

06:26:30
 

FRA (France)
 

92
 

4094
 

Thierry RODRIGUEZ
 

Les têtes de mules
 

Master
1H

20
 

15:06:26
 

06:31:54
 

FRA (France)
 

93
 

4113
 

Marc VALLET
  

Senior
sH

48
 

15:06:30
 

06:31:58
 

FRA (France)
 

94
 

4239
 

David Yang SHU
  

Senior
sH

49
 

15:07:14
 

06:32:42
 

GER (Allemagne)
 

95
 

4201
 

Nelson HOURLIER
 

Trail Training Team
 

Senior
sH

50
 

15:07:30
 

06:32:58
 

FRA (France)
 

96
 

4019
 

Andreas STIEGLER
  

Master
1H

21
 

15:08:46
 

06:34:14
 

AUT (Autriche)
 

97
 

4238
 

Maxime JAQUIER
  

Senior
sH

51
 

15:19:03
 

06:44:31
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

98
 

4048
 

Marion RABALLAND
 

Clinique du coureur
 

Senior
sF

11
 

15:22:39
 

06:48:07
 

FRA (France)
 

98
 

4109
 

Laurent MARCAIS
 

RC NANTES
 

Master
2H

11
 

15:22:39
 

06:48:07
 

FRA (France)
 

100
 

4164
 

Olivier WOLFINGER
 

Saint Louis rc
 

Master
2H

12
 

15:22:47
 

06:48:15
 

FRA (France)
 

101
 

4100
 

Tim LAURICELLA
  

Master
1H

22
 

15:22:52
 

06:48:20
 

AUS (Australie)
 

102
 

4080
 

Damien AGASSIS
 

Amis de la Course
 

Senior
sH

52
 

15:24:20
 

06:49:48
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

103
 

4149
 

Romuald RICHARD
 

ROMUALD RICHARD
 

Master
1H

23
 

15:28:07
 

06:53:35
 

FRA (France)
 

104
 

4191
 

Jérémy ZAHND
 

Team Ecotrail Genève
 

Senior
sH

53
 

15:33:36
 

06:59:04
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

105
 

4207
 

Sebastian ROG
  

Senior
sH

54
 

15:33:42
 

06:59:10
 

POL (Pologne)
 

106
 

4107
 

Jörg LÖSCHKE
  

Master
1H

24
 

15:40:39
 

07:06:07
 

GER (Allemagne)
 

107
 

4089
 

Sandra IMHOF LINDER
  

Master
1F

5
 

15:40:57
 

07:06:25
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

107
 

4156
 

N TURIN
  

Master
1H

25
 

15:40:57
 

07:06:25
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

25/07/2021 15:52info@mso-chrono.ch



MXAlps  -  Scratch Page 4

 

Clas.
scratc

Dossard Nom Club Cat. Clas.
cat.

Temps    Ecart /
1er

Pays

109
 

4049
 

Sarah WILLES
 

TEAM Ultra-run.nl
 

Senior
sF

12
 

15:41:44
 

07:07:12
 

NED (Pays-Bas)
 

110
 

4056
 

Guillaume SILVERT
 

Guillaume SILVERT
 

Senior
sH

55
 

15:49:50
 

07:15:18
 

FRA (France)
 

111
 

4103
 

Erik BIRKHOFF
 

Erikbirkhoff@hotmail.co
 

Master
1H

26
 

15:51:28
 

07:16:56
 

NED (Pays-Bas)
 

112
 

4151
 

Ben DE MEYER
 

Gen Running Team
 

Master
1H

27
 

16:13:14
 

07:38:42
 

BEL (Belgique)
 

113
 

4203
 

Arnaud MORITZ
 

ARNAUD MORITZ
 

Senior
sH

56
 

16:13:42
 

07:39:10
 

FRA (France)
 

114
 

4154
 

Fabrice THOMAS
 

Conseil de l'Europe Run
 

Master
1H

28
 

16:13:43
 

07:39:11
 

FRA (France)
 

115
 

4160
 

Anna RAGOSTA
 

Léman Running
 

Master
2F

1
 

16:15:21
 

07:40:49
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

116
 

4045
 

Constance JACOB
 

FloW Team
 

Senior
sF

13
 

16:15:24
 

07:40:52
 

BEL (Belgique)
 

116
 

4269
 

Vincent DEVOS
 

KED+
 

Master
1H

29
 

16:15:24
 

07:40:52
 

FRA (France)
 

118
 

4255
 

Jan ADLER
  

Master
2H

13
 

16:15:38
 

07:41:06
 

GER (Allemagne)
 

119
 

4101
 

Stefan HABEGGER
  

Master
1H

30
 

16:15:40
 

07:41:08
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

120
 

4033
 

Dominique VALLAT
  

Master
2H

14
 

16:16:37
 

07:42:05
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

121
 

4155
 

Xavier BORNET
  

Master
1H

31
 

16:29:29
 

07:54:57
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

122
 

4024
 

Laurent ARM
  

Master
2H

15
 

16:31:18
 

07:56:46
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

123
 

4093
 

David CHAPUIS
  

Master
1H

32
 

16:32:41
 

07:58:09
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

124
 

4108
 

Matthieu SCHUNCK
 

Matthieu Schunck
 

Master
1H

33
 

16:40:24
 

08:05:52
 

FRA (France)
 

125
 

4243
 

Maxime SAINTOT
 

Nancy Trail Pulsation
 

Senior
sH

57
 

16:40:52
 

08:06:20
 

FRA (France)
 

126
 

4148
 

Nicolas BRILLANT
 

Pelousey court tout dou
 

Master
1H

34
 

16:41:22
 

08:06:50
 

FRA (France)
 

126
 

4189
 

Eric MOUSSEBOIS
 

RT Sprimont
 

Senior
sH

58
 

16:41:22
 

08:06:50
 

BEL (Belgique)
 

128
 

4119
 

Thomas VANDEWALLE
 

Jogging Club de Licques
 

Senior
sH

59
 

16:42:06
 

08:07:34
 

FRA (France)
 

129
 

4216
 

Yann-Karim HAENNI
  

Master
1H

35
 

16:52:30
 

08:17:58
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

130
 

4123
 

Bertrand POUILLAUDE
 

Bertrand Pouillaude
 

Senior
sH

60
 

16:52:51
 

08:18:19
 

FRA (France)
 

131
 

4150
 

Eric DESCLOUDS
  

Master
1H

36
 

16:52:57
 

08:18:25
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

132
 

4257
 

Bernard BAYOT
 

Cepal
 

Master
2H

16
 

16:57:09
 

08:22:37
 

BEL (Belgique)
 

133
 

4085
 

Sandrine BALY
 

sandrine BALY
 

Master
1F

6
 

16:58:30
 

08:23:58
 

FRA (France)
 

134
 

4178
 

Mathilde ROUSSET
  

Senior
sF

14
 

17:00:58
 

08:26:26
 

FRA (France)
 

134
 

4186
 

Martin DELESPINE
 

DELESPINE
 

Senior
sH

61
 

17:00:58
 

08:26:26
 

FRA (France)
 

136
 

4228
 

Jean Christophe PRECOMA
  

Master
2H

17
 

17:04:29
 

08:29:57
 

FRA (France)
 

137
 

4008
 

Yann RYSER
  

Master
1H

37
 

17:06:17
 

08:31:45
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

138
 

4250
 

Nial EVANS
  

Master
1H

38
 

17:09:49
 

08:35:17
 

GBR (Royaume-Uni)
 

139
 

4026
 

Alain BUZZACARO
  

Master
2H

18
 

17:10:14
 

08:35:42
 

FRA (France)
 

140
 

4039
 

Gérald DEVANTHÉRY
 

T-R-T Athlétisme Monthe
 

Master
3H

1
 

17:11:35
 

08:37:03
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

141
 

4236
 

Lukas MALZANINI
 

Team Lapa/ HartfüßlerTr
 

Senior
sH

62
 

17:24:00
 

08:49:28
 

GER (Allemagne)
 

142
 

4256
 

Marc-André GUEX
 

Running Trail CHUV
 

Master
2H

19
 

17:25:19
 

08:50:47
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

143
 

4254
 

Chris MAROLF
  

Master
2H

20
 

17:32:09
 

08:57:37
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

144
 

4177
 

Michel POLETTI
 

UTMB
 

Master
3H

2
 

17:35:16
 

09:00:44
 

FRA (France)
 

145
 

4262
 

Astrid KARG
 

Hartfuesslertrail
 

Senior
sF

15
 

17:40:12
 

09:05:40
 

GER (Allemagne)
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146
 

4215
 

Helder PINTO
 

CA BARREIRA
 

Master
1H

39
 

17:43:12
 

09:08:40
 

POR (Portugal)
 

146
 

4218
 

Ana Paula DAS NEVES SANTOS
 

CA BARREIRA
 

Master
2F

2
 

17:43:12
 

09:08:40
 

POR (Portugal)
 

148
 

4258
 

Thomas BUCHSER
  

Master
2H

21
 

17:56:09
 

09:21:37
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

149
 

4253
 

Daniela BUCHSER
 

Daniela Buchser
 

Master
2F

3
 

17:56:10
 

09:21:38
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

150
 

4158
 

Debbie BRUPBACHER
  

Master
2F

4
 

18:02:22
 

09:27:50
 

GBR (Royaume-Uni)
 

151
 

4043
 

Anais GIRARDET
  

Senior
sF

16
 

18:07:21
 

09:32:49
 

FRA (France)
 

151
 

4121
 

Jean Pierre GIRARDET
 

CIRCUIT DE L'ENCLOS
 

Senior
sH

63
 

18:07:21
 

09:32:49
 

FRA (France)
 

151
 

4226
 

Philippe LEMAITRE
  

Master
2H

22
 

18:07:21
 

09:32:49
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

154
 

4179
 

Emilie REUTENAUER
  

Senior
sF

17
 

18:18:34
 

09:44:02
 

FRA (France)
 

155
 

4194
 

Antoine CANTRELLE
 

ANTOINE CANTRELLE
 

Senior
sH

64
 

18:19:42
 

09:45:10
 

FRA (France)
 

156
 

4260
 

Arno LUX
 

VGDS Ostbelgien
 

Master
2H

23
 

18:26:43
 

09:52:11
 

BEL (Belgique)
 

157
 

4268
 

Kari WIKLUND
 

TEAM Ultra-run.nl
 

Senior
sF

18
 

18:28:23
 

09:53:51
 

USA (Etats-Unis)
 

158
 

4165
 

Jean-Yves LAPLACE
 

RTT 74 THUSY
 

Master
2H

24
 

18:34:40
 

10:00:08
 

FRA (France)
 

159
 

4166
 

Christophe GRENAT-PETIT-ANDRÉ
 

RTT 74 THUSY
 

Master
2H

25
 

18:34:41
 

10:00:09
 

FRA (France)
 

160
 

4012
 

Thomas AEBISCHER
 

Team Cousimbert
 

Master
1H

40
 

18:34:55
 

10:00:23
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

161
 

4133
 

Csaba SZIGETI
 

CoffeeRun SE
 

Senior
sH

65
 

18:44:19
 

10:09:47
 

HUN (Hongrie)
 

162
 

4213
 

Aurélie PAULIN
 

DSA PONTARLIER
 

Master
1F

7
 

18:55:15
 

10:20:43
 

FRA (France)
 

163
 

4222
 

Mans BREIMER
  

Master
2H

26
 

18:55:17
 

10:20:45
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

164
 

4117
 

Jorian BAKKER
  

Senior
sH

66
 

18:58:00
 

10:23:28
 

NED (Pays-Bas)
 

165
 

4118
 

Eelco BAKKER
 

eelco bakker
 

Senior
sH

67
 

18:58:04
 

10:23:32
 

NED (Pays-Bas)
 

166
 

4143
 

Victor CALLEJAS FUENTES
  

Espoi
+JH

2
 

18:58:59
 

10:24:27
 

ESP (Espagne)
 

167
 

4249
 

Patrick CHALLANDE
 

PYTHOUD CYCLE
 

Master
1H

41
 

19:10:25
 

10:35:53
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

168
 

4210
 

Catalina YAÑEZ SOLIS
 

RGCC Club del corredor
 

Master
1F

8
 

19:22:59
 

10:48:27
 

ESP (Espagne)
 

169
 

4200
 

Steve BRUST
  

Senior
sH

68
 

19:23:25
 

10:48:53
 

NED (Pays-Bas)
 

170
 

4211
 

Lorna MUIRHEAD
  

Master
1F

9
 

19:23:30
 

10:48:58
 

GBR (Royaume-Uni)
 

171
 

4040
 

Patrice HENNEQUIN
 

For’Trail / La Foulée B
 

Master
3H

3
 

19:23:33
 

10:49:01
 

FRA (France)
 

171
 

4245
 

Clément CAMUS
  

Senior
sH

69
 

19:23:33
 

10:49:01
 

FRA (France)
 

173
 

4229
 

Marcel RAATS
 

TEAM Ultra-run.nl
 

Master
2H

27
 

20:07:11
 

11:32:39
 

NED (Pays-Bas)
 

174
 

4029
 

Thierry BESANCON
  

Master
2H

28
 

20:26:57
 

11:52:25
 

FRA (France)
 

175
 

4025
 

Michel PEYRACCHIA
 

MARSEILLE TRAIL CLUB
 

Master
2H

29
 

21:01:33
 

12:27:01
 

FRA (France)
 

175
 

4168
 

Michael WALTERS
  

Master
2H

29
 

21:01:33
 

12:27:01
 

AUS (Australie)
 

177
 

4173
 

Tom GILLMANN
 

HartfüßlerTrail e.V.
 

Master
2H

31
 

21:21:19
 

12:46:47
 

GER (Allemagne)
 

178
 

4244
 

Daan REIJNEN
 

TEAM Ultra-run.nl
 

Senior
sH

70
 

21:46:38
 

13:12:06
 

NED (Pays-Bas)
 

179
 

4183
 

Lucille CHAPUIS
 

Wapiho
 

Senior
sF

19
 

21:50:07
 

13:15:35
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

180
 

4176
 

Luc LALLEMAND
 

CEPAL
 

Master
3H

4
 

21:59:24
 

13:24:52
 

BEL (Belgique)
 

181
 

4263
 

Yang ZHAO
 

100 Marathon Club
 

Senior
sF

20
 

22:59:19
 

14:24:47
 

BEL (Belgique)
 

182
 

4212
 

Lynsey GELDEARD
 

Basel Dragons
 

Master
1F

10
 

22:59:27
 

14:24:55
 

GBR (Royaume-Uni)
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Clas.
scratc

Dossard Nom Club Cat. Clas.
cat.

Temps    Ecart /
1er

Pays

183
 

4232
 

Claude JEANNERET-GROSJEAN
 

smrun
 

Master
3H

5
 

23:48:59
 

15:14:27
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

183
 

4251
 

Philippe AURELLE
 

Cm cour lausanne
 

Master
1H

42
 

23:48:59
 

15:14:27
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

185
 

4036
 

Yvette DURGNAT
  

Master
3F

1
 

24:57:37
 

16:23:05
 

SUI (Suisse)
 

186
 

4265
 

Jean-Marc WEISSLINGER
 

Dal'Alu
 

Master
3H

6
 

25:48:44
 

17:14:12
 

FRA (France)
 

187
 

4023
 

Nicole KELLER
  

Master
2F

5
 

26:22:50
 

17:48:18
 

LIE (Liechtenstein)
 

187
 

4264
 

Djazira GATTLEN DEBBICHE
  

Master
2F

5
 

26:22:50
 

17:48:18
 

FRA (France)
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